

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11362/2005

SARVODYA INTER COLLEGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAULAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 28/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent has filed an application for condonation of delay of 122 days in filing

the counter affidavit. Since, there is a delay of 122 days in filing the counter affidavit, I am of the

view that this matter is to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. Therefore, place the

matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

st

REGISTRAR