

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On : 23.09.2014
Court No. : 14
Item No. : 5

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 11362 OF 2005
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sarvodya Inter College & Anr.

...Petitioners

VERSUS

Ram Daulat

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court on 14.08.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter. Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance and Counter affidavit on behalf of sole Respondent.

It is further submitted that no Rejoinder affidavit has been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 22nd day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv
2. Ms. K. Sarada Devi, Adv., 109 Lawyer's chamber

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR