

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11362/2005

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/10/2004 in SCA No. 245/1982 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SARVODYA INTER COLLEGE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DAULAT Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 23/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.09.24
10:19:58 IST
Reason: